DIATGCNE® ROMA F6 flZE AR TEE

ROMA F6 Frame Assemble Diagram

Roma F6 fEAFZRFI6InchZERIRIT, W5inchEs N REME_ LB, A0 FPVEEERREE

RINEE, BT GPSIERZEN, HLAKINREMELE, HESNERIEBERIPY, RAGEBERAETHE
i, BESANIMRNT @RI, GoprotlfRAERE, RALGERFPNERAR. ZEERE VR, BEREE
FHYFRR KITIERE,

Roma F6 is a 6-inch compact design of the F series, which has improved power output and battery life compared to the 5inch.
Compatible with DJI FPV HD image transmission and ordinary analog image transmission.

GPS module installation position is reserved.

The camera protection head is polished with titanium steel surface.

The new colorful injection protection parts enhance the appearance and details, and are more suitable for beginner players.

The Gopro adjustable angle seat greatly facilitates the user experience. The compact low center of gravity design will get better
hand feeling and flight performanc.

[T

Product Specifications

HIZREE: HEY A IR 260mm HLZR%E: 1909 EHREE: 2.5mm

PiREE: 2mm JEAREE: 3.5mm HEEE: 6mm HESE: 11~18mm

KEFR: o5mm ®’EES: 23mm FHEREAEM: 6inch E&3LEgE: 19mm/20mm

HEFF M 45~65 B ZEFIE16mm(M3) B 2385 BN K4=FLEE: 20x20(M2/M3)/30.5%30.5 (M3)
Frame Shape: Type H Motor to Motor: 260mm Frame Net Weight: 190g Top Plate Thickness: 2.5mm

Medium Plate Thickness: 2mm  Bottom Plate Thickness: 3.5mm Arm Thickness: 6mm Arm Width: 11~18mm

Motor circlip: g5mm Max Stack Height: 23mm Supported Prop Size: 6 inch Camera Spacing: 19mm/20mm

Recommended Lipo: 45-65 Motor Mounting: 16x16mm(M3) Recommended Motor: 23 Series FC Stack Mount: 20x20mm(M2)/30.5x30.5mm(M3)

Bofises

Parts list
A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2
a
'"/\l( )
g 3 ’X.‘
% 2, N
& 47 9,
N
x2
AR g DS A M3x23mm& et
Top Plate Medium plate Bottom plate Arm Drone head metal parts M3x23mm Al Standoff
B3 B4 c1 c2 c3 C4
x1 x2 x2 x2 x2
M3x23mmiBiE M2x19mméBHE M2x4mm WAL M2x6mm K7 F iR M2x11mm K7 iR M3x5mm WAL
M3x23 Al Standoff M2x19mm Al Standoff M2x5mm Hex screw M2x6mm Hex screw M2x11mm Hex screw M3x5mm Hex screw
c5 ce c7 cs co c10
x8 x12 x8 x4 x4
M3x6mm K7 FIRL M3x9mm HAAERL M3xT1mm HNFAIRZ M3x12mm WARAERL M3x16mm HRFAIEL M3x30mm WS RIRL
M3x6mm Hex screw M3x9mm Hex screw M3x11mm Hex screw M3x12mm Hex screw M3x16mm Hex screw M3x30mm Hex screw
c11 c12 c13 C14 D1 D2

3 ¥ B & ©

x1 x2 x1 x8 x4

M5x20mm A7 M3x5mm sk AR M58 R M3x5x0.5mmEk M2425 M32E
M5x20mm Hex screw M3x5 Sunken Socket Head Cap Screw M5 Self tightening nut M3x5x0.5mm Iron gasket M2 Nut M3 Nut

x4

x2

x4

x8



D& D5 D6 D7 D8

£ = ge

AWG 14 a
x2 x4 x1 x1 x1
Goproa] iz TCIEEPUR ke BIRLEEH BT XMAR HLRIPH
GoPro adjustable mount FC Guard Plate Foot pad Power cord fixing Front airflow side panel Camera protector
D9 D10 E1 E2 E3 E4

42mm j

x4 x1 x1

x1
MR BRI M-22 GPS/TBS/2.4GEIE# GPS/TBS/2.4G[E E B DJIR 2 Bl 2 B DJITRK B E B
Camera plate Motor wire cover M-22 GPS/TBS/2.4G 3D-Printed out  GPS/TBS/2.4G 3D-Printed out DJI AIR Unit bracket DJI dual antenna mount
F1 F2
L=t N1
T ¢4?%4)
Installation procedure
x1 x2
e=hiclvspizg:d 2AGKRERIP
Lipo anti-slip pad 2. 4G Antenna protector

RE19/20mmiRBEKR L

Installation of 19/20mm camera

D2 VTX: MAMBA Ultra 1000
(Need to buy separatelyZE B S 1)

TWEERE
c8 TW VTX Install

DJIEEER &

DJI Unit Base install
A4



Can be installed to the

O RREEFAEHE

D6

left front of the standoff

o

(Need to buy separately®E 3 4h &)

MAMBA M22 GPS

IMMORTALT V2 ANTENNA
(Need to buy separately® 3 /M%)

Antenna installation Way1:

RERFERA—:




RERERN_: GoprotlifEEREE:

Antenna installation Way2: GoPro Adjustable Base Installation:

A1 &
cn D3 4&?

MAMBA 5.8G Antenna
(Need to buy separately® 3% 1)

TBS CROSSFIRE
IMMORTAL T V2 ANTENNA c6 c13
(Need to buy separately® 3 4% 1)

MMCX to SMA
(Need to buy separately® 3% 1)

AjtElER
Battery fixing way

BIFMNIE R, eIEd A RIDIATONEE MRS
For more information, please refer to the Diatone official website

DIATGNE®

We provide outstanding service since 2012

Manufacturer : Diatone

Email : service.support@diatone.hk

Tel : (+86) 0769—82100057 Web : www.diatone.us

Address : Baijiayi Technology Park A-3, Yantian , Fenggang , Dongguan , Guangdong , China



